
General $472,464
Capital Outlay $1,312,009
Special Education ($74)

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.847

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,940,433
$230,384

$101,514

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,272,331Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $153,539,322
Owner Occupied $84,868,864
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $27,119,210

Total $265,527,396

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

11.8
23.1%

24.5

$55,096Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 188.071
9-12 92.658

197.654
98.209

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 293.819 309.171

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 308

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 26

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 20.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 25.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

20

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 99

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 298

Educational Funds $13,231

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 299.43

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

21.3
20.3
17.2

20.9
20.1

62

2024-2025 Profile of Canistota 43-1

Home County: Mc Cook

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 13.090 13.308

431 4th Ave, Canistota, SD 57012-0008

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,077

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,595,438
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$528,994
$1,934

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $231,837

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $681,604
County $29,205

State $1,990,862
Federal $70,672
Total $2,772,344

$748,402
$0
$0

$13,591

$429,023
$0

$332,148
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$761,993 $761,171

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$64,396

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$222,629
$368,964

$91,783
$10,563

$19,746
$1,440

$128,950
$9,262

$0
$0

$199,145
$43,130

$83,908
$28,620

$23,142
$102,576

$0
$0

$49,120

$253,077

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$118,635 $19,607 $5,458
$0 $349,494 $0

$372,829 $120,135 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,584,532

$55,436
$0

$104,226
$269,996

$84,644
$0

$74,461
$61,593

$185,302
$0
$0
$0

$151,217

$394,008
$7,573

$0
$25,335
$62,191
$31,256

$0
$18,165
$10,290
$43,167

$0
$0
$0

$13,866

$76,132
$2,207

$0
$172,423

$56,335
$10,805

$190,463
$256,005

$21,600
$35,389

$0
$0
$0

$54,456

$322,936
$1,016

$0
$21,308

$6,947
$16,769

$0
$87,544
$21,442

$128,227
$0
$0
$0

$54,111

$0
$0
$0

$2,990
$541

$0
$157,329

$0
$128,950

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$3,014
$225

$1,703
$56,789

$0
$4,404

$0
$0

$199,145
$1,317

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Canistota 43-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$246,773 $274,087

$3,012,679 $1,143,986 $774,631Total Expenditures

$2,571,406 $605,852 $875,814 $660,300 $289,810 $266,596


