



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Canistota 43-1

431 4th Ave, Canistota, SD 57012-0008

Home County: Mc Cook

Area in Square Miles: 99

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	308
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	298
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	299.43
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	26
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	62
% Special Needs Students*	20.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	25.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.7%
District Attendance Rate	94.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.6
Number of Graduates	20

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$55,096	
Avg Years of Experience	11.8	
% with Advanced Degrees	23.1%	
Certified Instructional Staff	24.5	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.2
Math	20.3
Reading	21.3
Science	20.9
Composite Score	20.1
Number Tested	12

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$68,077

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	13.090	13.308
KG-8	188.071	197.654
9-12	92.658	98.209
Total	293.819	309.171

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,940,433
Special Education	\$230,384
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$101,514
Total State Aid	\$2,272,331

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$472,464
Capital Outlay	\$1,312,009
Special Education	(\$74)
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$13,231

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$153,539,322
Owner Occupied	\$84,868,864
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$27,119,210
Total	\$265,527,396

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.847
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Canistota 43-1

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$681,604	\$748,402	\$429,023
County	\$29,205	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,990,862	\$0	\$332,148
Federal	\$70,672	\$13,591	\$0
Total	\$2,772,344	\$761,993	\$761,171

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$246,773	\$274,087
Other Enterprise	\$49,120	\$64,396

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,595,438	\$253,077	\$528,994
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$1,934
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$222,629	\$19,746	\$83,908
Administration Services	\$368,964	\$1,440	\$28,620
Fiscal Services	\$118,635	\$19,607	\$5,458
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$349,494	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$372,829	\$120,135	\$0
Transportation Services	\$91,783	\$128,950	\$23,142
Other Support Services	\$10,563	\$9,262	\$102,576
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$199,145	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$231,837	\$43,130	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,012,679	\$1,143,986	\$774,631

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,584,532	\$394,008	\$76,132	\$322,936	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$55,436	\$7,573	\$2,207	\$1,016	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$104,226	\$25,335	\$172,423	\$21,308	\$2,990	\$0
Administration Services	\$269,996	\$62,191	\$56,335	\$6,947	\$541	\$3,014
Fiscal Services	\$84,644	\$31,256	\$10,805	\$16,769	\$0	\$225
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$190,463	\$0	\$157,329	\$1,703
Operation/Maint. Services	\$74,461	\$18,165	\$256,005	\$87,544	\$0	\$56,789
Transportation Services	\$61,593	\$10,290	\$21,600	\$21,442	\$128,950	\$0
Other Support Services	\$185,302	\$43,167	\$35,389	\$128,227	\$0	\$4,404
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$199,145
Co-Curricular	\$151,217	\$13,866	\$54,456	\$54,111	\$0	\$1,317
Total Expenditures	\$2,571,406	\$605,852	\$875,814	\$660,300	\$289,810	\$266,596

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.